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au-m10cxb white colour mixing led downlight

Document version â€“ AU-M10CXB_V1_16_ENG&FRE.doc ... free of charge, this is subject to correct installation and return of the faulty product. Aurora does not ... 
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LEAVE A COPY FOR THE USER / MAINTENANCE ENGINEER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE IMPORTANT INSTALLATION INFORMATION • • • • • • Driver LED 



Graphique 2.



• • • •



Câble de transmission des signaux à 2 fils Contrôleur de température de couleur pour luminaire LED blanc AU-DLED801C



Installation should be carried out in accordance with the latest edition of the National Wiring Regulations. If in doubt, consult a qualified electrician. Mains supply voltage 100-240V AC AU-M10CXB WHITE COLOUR MIXING LED DOWNLIGHT



The AU-DLED801C controller allows the AU-M10CXB downlight to be dimmed and the colour temperature to be changed. The AUDELED801C is not included - purchase separately. READbetween THESE2700K INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLATION Colour temperature PLEASE can be controlled to 6500K.



This luminaireLEAVE and controller are for indoor use only. / MAINTENANCE ENGINEER FOR FUTURE REFERENCE A COPY FOR THE USER Downlights can be dimmed between 10 and 100%.



Up to 20 downlights can be interconnected and controlled. INSTALLATION INFORMATION IP65IMPORTANT rated luminaires are protected against dust and jets of water. They are suitable for installation in locations containing a bath or shower, asInstallation defined by the National Regulations, 1 &edition 2 where water jets are likely. • should be carriedWiring out in accordance withZones the latest of the National Wiring Regulations. If in doubt, consult a qualified electrician. Class 2, mains voltage product. Mains supply avoltage AC Note• – These require bezel 100-240V during installation (ordered separately code AU-BZ600**, where ** = finish) •



•



Connexion en parallèle de 20 luminaires au maximum



• •



The AU-DLED801C controller allows the AU-M10CXB downlight to be dimmed and the colour temperature to be changed. The AUDELED801C is not included - purchase separately. Colour temperature can be controlled between 2700K to 6500K.



This Luminaire may be covered with a blanket insulation material only if fitted with the red insulation cover cap supplie



This luminaire and controller are for indoor use only. Downlights can be dimmed between 10 and 100%.



Class 2, mains voltage product.



•



Up to 20 downlights can be interconnected and controlled. IP65 rated luminaires are protected against dust and jets of water. They are suitable for installation in locations containing a bath or



• •



shower, as defined by the National Wiring Regulations, Zones 1 & 2 where water jets are likely. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



Before commencing installation or maintenance, ensure electricity is switched off at the mains. • Note – These require a bezel during installation (ordered separately code AU-BZ600**, where ** = finish) 1. Select the required position for the luminaire ensuring the clearances shown in Fig.1 are observed. Beware of joists, water pipes and electric cables. 2. Cut-out detail: 65-72mm This. Luminaire may be covered with a blanket insulation material only if fitted with the red insulation cover cap supplied. 3. Connect the mains supply to the LED driver. Brown – Live, Blue – Neutral, Green/Yellow – Earth (connection for earth continuity). 4. The mains supply may be looped between fittings (see Fig. 2). INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 5. Connect the Brown – Live, Blue – Neutral cables from the downlights to the L & N terminals on the AU-DLED801C controller. Before or maintenance, is switched offdownlight. at the mains. 6. Connect thecommencing 2-core signalinstallation cable to the LED driver onensure the topelectricity of each AU-DLED802 Brown – DIM+, Blue – DIM -. The signal the required position for the cable1.maySelect be looped between fittings (seeluminaire Fig. 2).ensuring the clearances shown in Fig.1 are observed. Beware of joists, water pipes and electric cables. 7. Connect the Brown – DIM+, Blue – DIM – cables from the downlights to the DIM+ & DIM- terminals on the AU-DLED801C controller. 2. Cut-out detail: 65-72mm . 8. Push the LED Driver into the cut-out and away from the downlight Connect the mains supply to the LED driver. 3. 9. Slide the legs of the mounting spring clips into the ceiling cut-out and push the CX luminaire up into the aperture. Ensure that it is Brown – Live, Blue – Neutral, Green/Yellow – Earth (connection for earth continuity). securely located. The mains supply may be looped between fittings (see Fig. 2). 4. Switch on Connect the power supply. 5. the Brown – Live, Blue – Neutral cables from the downlights to the L & N terminals on the AU-DLED801C controller.



Pilote de LED



Connexions secondaires + -



Alimentation secteur 240 V~ N N L L



CW- WW- +



CX luminaire



CX luminaire



Vers luminaire CX



N N L L Alimentation primaire 100-240 V~



Vers AU-DLED801C



10.



Protection de l'environnement (D.E.E.E.) – N° d'inscription DEEE d'Aurora en Grande-Bretagne WEE/BG0130YX (Royaume-Uni uniquement) Les Règlements relatifs aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) exigent que nos produits portant ce marquage (à gauche) ne soient pas jetés avec d'autres ordures ménagères ou déchets commerciaux. Afin de prévenir tout risque pour l’environnement ou la santé publique, veuillez ne pas jeter ce type de produits avec les autres déchets et le recycler de manière responsable auprès de vos installations locales. Veuillez vous rapprocher des autorités compétentes, des centres de recyclage ou de votre distributeur pour des conseils concernant le recyclage de ces produits.



Connect the Brown – DIM+, Blue – DIM – cables from the downlights to the DIM+ & DIM- terminals on the AU-DLED801C controller.



7.



Connect the 2-core signal cable to the LED driver on the top of each AU-DLED802 downlight. Brown – DIM+, Blue – DIM -. The signal



6.



may be looped between fittings (see Fig. 2). OPERATION cable INSTRUCTIONS



1. 2. 3. 4.



Press8.the central button on theinto AU-DLED801C switch on and off. Push the LED Driver the cut-out and to away fromthe the downlight(s) downlight Press9.the +Slide & - buttons onthe themounting left of the controller and colour temperature of the downlight(s) change. the legs of spring clips into thethe ceiling cut-out and push the CX AU-M10CXB luminaire up into the aperture.will Ensure that it is located. Press the +securely & - buttons on the right of the controller and the light output of the AU-M10CXB downlight(s) can be controlled. 10. Switch on the power supply. The above functions may be used individually or together in any combination.



OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS GARANTIE



1. 2. 3. 4.



Voir www.auroralighting.com pour plus de détails sur les garanties et les conditions d’extension de garantie. La garantie n'est pas valable dans le cas d'une mauvaise utilisation, d’une mauvaise manipulation, de l'élimination de l'étiquette de traçabilité avec la date, de l'installation dans un environnement de travail inapproprié ou de l’installation ne suivant pas le règlement national en vigueur. Si ce produit a une défaillance durant la période de garantie, il sera remplacé gratuitement, cela est sujet à une installation correcte et le retour du produit défectueux. Aurora n'accepte aucune responsabilité pour tous les coûts d'installation liés au remplacement de ce produit. Cette garantie s'ajoute aux droits légaux dans votre pays d'achat. Aurora se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications sans préavis.



Press the central button on the AU-DLED801C to switch the downlight(s) on and off. Press the + & - buttons on the left of the controller and the colour temperature of the AU-M10CXB downlight(s) will change. Press the + & - buttons on the right of the controller and the light output of the AU-M10CXB downlight(s) can be controlled. The above functions may be used individually or together in any combination.



Aurora Limited



16 Alban Park



Hatfield Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL4 0JJ United Kingdom Website: www.auroralighting.com Document version – AU-M10CXB_V1_16_ENG&FRE.doc



Fig. 1.
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LUMINAIRE LED BLANC RÉGLABLE AU-M10CXB VEUILLEZ LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT L’INSTALLATION



CONSERVEZ-EN UNE COPIE POUR L’UTILISATEUR / LE TECHNICIEN DE MAINTENANCE POUR TOUTE CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE



LED Driver 



INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES RELATIVES À L’INSTALLATION •



Fig. 2.



• •



2 Core Single cable AU-DLED801C White LED Colour mixing controller



+



+



-



-



• • • • • •



Connect up to 20 luminaires in parallel



• •



LED Driver



Secondary Connection CW- WW- + + -



Ce luminaire peut être recouvert d’isolant roulé uniquement si le capuchon rouge prévu à cet effet est inclus.



240V~ Mains Supply N N L L



CX luminaire



CX luminaire



To CX Luminaire



To AU-DLED801C



L’installation doit être effectuée conformément à la dernière édition de la Réglementation de câblage nationale. En cas de doute, consultez un électricien qualifié. Tension d’alimentation secteur : 100-240 V c. a. Le contrôleur AU-DLED801C permet de faire varier l’intensité du luminaire AU-M10CXB et de changer la température de couleur. Le contrôleur AU-DLED801C n’est pas fourni et doit être commandé séparément. La température de couleur est réglable de 2700 à 6500K. Ces luminaires sont destinés à l’éclairage intérieur uniquement. L’intensité des luminaires est réglable de 10 à 100 %. Il est possible de connecter et de contrôler jusqu’à 20 luminaires simultanément. Ce luminaire et ce contrôleur sont destinés à l’éclairage intérieur uniquement. Les luminaires classés IP65 sont protégés contre la poussière et les projections d'eau. Ils conviennent pour une installation dans des pièces contenantune baignoire ou une douche, conformément aux définitions du règlement national de câblage, où des projections d'eau sont probables. Produit de classe 2, fonctionne sur secteur. Remarque – L’installation nécessite l’emploi d’une couronne (référence AU-BZ600**, à commander séparément ; les ** correspondent à la finition) 



N N L L 100-240V~ Primary



Environmental Protection (W.E.E.E.) – Aurora’s WEEE Reg.No. WEE/BG0130YX(UK Only) Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment Regulations (WEEE) requires that any of our products showing this marking (left) must not be disposed of with other household or commercial waste. Aurora does not levy any WEEE disposal charges to its customers for affected WEEE related products. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate any such product from other waste types and recycle it responsibly at your local facilities. Check with your Local Authority, Recycling Centre or retailer for recycling advice. If, when you purchased any Aurora product, your supplier included a WEEE disposal fee, you should then contact your supplier for advice on his takeback of the product for the correct disposal.



WARRANTY See www.auroralighting.com for full details of warranties and Extended Warranty Terms and Conditions. The warranty is invalid in the case of improper use, tampering, and removal of the Q.C. date label, installation in an improper working environment or installation not according to the current edition of the National Wiring Regulations. Should this product fail during the warranty period it will be replaced free of charge, this is subject to correct installation and return of the faulty product. Aurora does not accept responsibility for any installation costs associated with the replacement of this product. This warranty is in addition to the statutory rights in your country of



INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION Avant de procéder à l’installation ou à la maintenance, assurez-vous que l’électricité est coupée au niveau du secteur. 1. Choisissez la position requise pour le luminaire en vous assurant que les distances de sécurité indiquées sur le graphique 1 sont respectées. Faites attention aux solives, aux conduites d’eau et aux câbles électriques. 2. Dimensions de la découpe d’encastrement : 65-72 mm. 3. Reliez l’alimentation secteur au driver LED. Marron (phase), Bleu (neutre), Vert/Jaune (terre = connexion pour continuité de la mise à la terre). 4. L’alimentation secteur peut être reliée en boucle entre les éclairages (voir Graphique 2). 5. Connectez les câbles Marrons (phase) et Bleus (neutre) des luminaires aux bornes L et N du contrôleur AU-DLED801C. 6. Connectez le câble de transmission des signaux à 2 fil pilote au driver LED en haut de chaque luminaire AU-DLED802. Marron (DIM +), Bleu (DIM -). Le câble de transmission des signaux peut être relié en boucle entre les éclairages (voir graphique 2). 7. Connectez les câbles Marron (DIM +) et Bleu (DIM -) des luminaires aux bornes DIM + et DIM - du contrôleur AU-DLED801C. 8. Insérer le driver LED dans la découpe d’encastrement et à distance du luminaire. 9. Faites coulisser les pattes à ressort dans la zone d’encastrement au plafond et poussez le luminaire CX vers le haut dans l’ouverture. Vérifiez qu’il est solidement fixé. 10. Mettez-le sous tension.



INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION 1. 2. 3. 4.



Appuyez sur le bouton central du contrôleur AU-DLED801C pour allumer et éteindre le(s) luminaire(s). Appuyez sur les boutons + et - situés sur le côté gauche du contrôleur pour changer la température de couleur du/des luminaire(s) AUM10CXB. Appuyez sur les boutons + et - situés sur le côté droit du contrôleur pour modifier l’intensité lumineuse du/des luminaire(s) AUM10CXB. Les fonctions décrites ci-dessus peuvent être utilisées séparément ou simultanément.
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au-m10cx white colour mixing led downlight 

iThis luminaire is not suitable for covering with insulation material. ... Connect the 2-core signal cable to the LED driver on the top of each AU-DLED802 ...
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au-dled802 white colour mixing led downlight and au-dled801c white ... 

CÃ¢ble de signalisation Ã  2 conducteurs. Connexion de jusqu'Ã  10 luminaires en parallÃ¨le. Alimentation de secteur. AU-DLED802 WHITE COLOUR MIXING LED ...
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12W DIMMABLE LED DOWNLIGHT 

iThis luminaire is not suitable for covering with insulation material. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 1. Before commencing installation or maintenance ensure ...
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AU-DL10312 LED DOWNLIGHT 

Installation should be carried out in accordance with the latest edition of the National ... Before commencing installation or maintenance, ensure electricity is ...
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au-dl10314 led downlight 

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate any such product from other waste types and ...
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ROUND PANEL LED DOWNLIGHT 

Profilé bas pour une utilisation dans les combles bas (40 mm minimum). ... i Ce luminaire ne doit pas être recouvert de matériau isolant. ... Faites coulisser les pattes des attaches à ressort dans le trou du plafond, et poussez le luminaire vers le 
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8.5w dimmable led downlight 

They are suitable for installation in locations containing a bath or shower where water jets are likely. â€¢ Module for use with AU-BZ108 fixed bezel(not included) or ...
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round low profile led downlight 

1. Before commencing installation or maintenance, ensure electricity is switched off at the mains. 2. Select the required position for the luminaire ensuring the clearances shown in the diagram are observed. Beware of joists, water pipes and electric
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round low profile led downlight 

Document version â€“ EN-PL06B_09B_12B_18B_24B_V1_16_ENG&FRE.DOC. UK. Tel: +44 (0) 1727 83 66 11. Email: [email protected]. France. Tel: +33 ...
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round low profile led downlight 

Website: www.enlitelighting.com. Document version – EN-PL06_09_12_18_24_V2_15_ENG&FRE. UK. Tel: +44 (0) 1727 83 66 11. Email: uk@enlitelighting.
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LED COLOUR BAR 

Dieses Gerät wurde unter hohen Qualitätsanforderungen entwickelt und gefertigt, um viele Jahre einen reibungslosen Betrieb zu gewährleisten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig, damit Sie Ihr neues Produkt von Cameo Light schnell und
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ROUND LOW PROFILE LED DOWNLIGHT 

i This luminaire is not suitable for covering with insulation material. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 1. Before commencing installation or maintenance, ensure ...
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ROUND LOW PROFILE LED DOWNLIGHT 

Brown – Live. Blue – Neutral. 5. The LED driver is connected to the downlight by a jack plug/socket connector. 6. This luminaire is Class 3 and ensure that it ...
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round panel led downlight - PDFHALL.COM 

This luminaire is Class 3 and ensure that it does not come into contact with any earthed metal. 7. Push the LED driver ... Ce luminaire est de classe 3 ; veillez Ã  ce qu'il ne se retrouve pas en contact avec un mÃ©tal mis Ã  la terre. 7. Placez le d
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led colour bar - Controllux 

DMX is a language allowing all makes and models of different manufactures to be linked together and operate from a single controller, as long as all fixtures and the ...... dans le cas d'une utilisation non conforme aux conditions normales d'utilisat
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LED COLOUR BAR 

Lea atentamente este manual de usuario para poder aprovechar rÃ¡pidamente toda la funcionalidad de su nuevo producto de Cameo Light. MÃ¡s informaciÃ³n sobre ..... Si el equipo no funciona correctamente, o si se ha vertido lÃquido sobre Ã©l, o si un 
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led colour bar 

Please read this User's Manual carefully, so that you can begin making ...... can be used both as a standalone device, in master/slave mode, with music control, ...
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frld series fire rated led downlight - PDFHALL.COM 

Note : les rÃ©fÃ©rences AU-FRL302, AU-FRL603, AU-FRLD312 et AU-FRLD613 nÃ©cessitent une collerette (pour une commande sÃ©parÃ©e, code AU-BZ600**, remplacer ** par la finition). â€¢. Ces luminaires doivent Ãªtre dÃ©branchÃ©s avant les tests de rÃ©sist
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SINGLE COLOUR LED SIGNAGE MODULE 

MODULE DE SIGNALISATION LED. VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'INSTALLATION. CONSERVEZ UNE COPIE DE CES ...
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single colour led signage module 

Website: www.auroralighting.com. Document ... Please refer to the LED Driver instructions for installation details. ... the start of the module run). 3. Ensure that the surface the LED Module Strip will be applied to is clean and free from grease. 4.
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frld series fire rated led downlight - PDFHALL.COM 

IMPORTANT INSTALLATION INFORMATION ... IP65 rated luminaires are protected against dust and jets of water. ... Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment Regulations (WEEE) requires that any of our products showing ... environment or human health from u
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round low profile led downlight - LuxImprove 

SÃ©lectionnez la position souhaitÃ©e du luminaire, en vous assurant que les distances indiquÃ©es sur le schÃ©ma sont bien respectÃ©es. Faites attention aux.
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round low profile led downlight - LuxImprove 

CONSERVEZ UNE COPIE DE CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'UTILISATEUR / LE TECHNICIEN DE MAINTENANCE POUR TOUTE RÃ‰FÃ‰RENCE FUTURE.
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au-m10sd 3 step colour xchange ip65 fire rated led downlight 

Installation should be carried out in accordance with the latest edition of the National ... Remarque – L'installation nécessite l'emploi d'une couronne (référence ...
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